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. Box 58 - American Embassy 3 :

Parents Information

Name_Dona van Pham Addiss 517 £. /YN Sé. # lvest

DOB {0 VWQ.\ 29

(In US)

L Oaklind CA __9¢¢o0¢

V-Number: @s.f\u EF(-4°

.2:302

Date of ODP Interview: w\ v\\ N ¢

Phone # AM\QV §39-697°2> Volag:
Children in Vietnam >nm..ﬂu in Vietnam Marital Date of Spouse's Name Children's 2.58
Name & DOB . Status Marriage & DOD & DOB
Pham Van H Thon 3 SA
1/2/7e :.4 .:.?x Kon Tum M.?{o vle e vfa
Pham Ven Tje Thon 3 S4 Y .
\0\hﬂb\ 7Z " .N\\—s}\ \ﬂo) .\ng m.:% le t\» r\\\r A\\A




To: Director of O.D.P
Citybank Bld
127 South Santhom Road
Bangkok THAILAND 10120

Oakland 8-20-1997
Dear Mm/Sir,

1 would like to request the reopening of my son’s file for
reconsideration.
Name: Tien Van Pham, date of birth: October 20, 1972
Present address: Village 3. Sathay, Komtum, Vietnam.
Bearing Vietrtamese Exit permit # PT 03-5414/94.

Our family was interviewed in May 04, 1995 in Ho Chi Minh city and
accepted to immigrate to the United States of America, under Orderly
Departure Program [Ho:45].R F1 -4 O

Our departure 10-26-1995.

At the interview on Febyary 21,1997

My son 71en Van Pham was rejected because of “Identity can not be
established based on documents submitted.”

Now I would like to mail to you all verifications that my son (Tien Van
Pham) did not have the opportunity to present his claims.

Thank you very much.

*Enclosed
-Certificate of household registration
-Application to verify move to a new economic zone
-Relationship to head of household
-Application for verification of school attendance
-Denial of paper
Respectfully Yours
Dong Van Pham
157 E 14th StsWest
Oakland, CA 94606 USA




THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA® -~

? R ,
Dear/Kinh gdi___ Pham Van Tien : IV# ; RF{- 4 0
(ODP applicant/Teén ngu'di diing ddn)

1) We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States.

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality' Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecttion or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

Cauw..

3)H[] We are unable to approve your appii ~~tnn for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria ;-icated below:

3a)[J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are ClgiPie as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3b)[] Former US government or private company employces Who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings Cr closer relations currenty
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and derionstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3oOd Unmarried children of former UsS govemmeht or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the

childre mmwmeagenﬁm:myfoM : /A .
Yoh /o W(
WM/ .

<
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Applicant Copy Refugee/PIP denial (12/92)
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PARENTS INFORMATION

Father's Name: DORN G VAN Dham Mother'sName: 12 3hi VO q v
No. of Eligible .Children: :
AddressinUSA: h\7 £ \L4th ST aPT west
Phone: (H) (51O ) 29 - GGoor Wy )

Status:  Refugee: _: Widow: ; Immigrant: :
Date of ODP interview: My - 4 - \04F  (DD/MM/YY) IV#:______ HO#:L5 [ REL /b0

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

—

Child Name:_ LLEN Van Phoiwm  (L/M/F) DOB: (DD/MM/YY)
Address in Vietnam: Th S 3 THL '\\’i;g\i <A -’I\—\;&_,lvr' b i -Tuw VS &a»’J
Sex:_ M Marital Status: Marriage Date: : (DD/MM/YY )
Spouse's Name: ____(LIM/P)DOB:_ (DD/MM/YY)

Father IV#: No. of Children: — Exit Permit: LOI:




SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

APPLICATION TO VERIFY THE REPORT CARD

DEAR: . PRINCIPAL OF PTTH KONTUM SCHOOL

My name is: PHAM VAN TIEN.

Born on: 20 - October - 1972. At Xa Binh Hai, Huyen Binh Son, Tinh
Quang Ngai.

Residence: Thon 3, Thi Tran Sa Thay, Tinh Kontum.

Child of Mr.: Pham Van Dong

and Mrs.: Vo Thi Tu

Present Residence:  OAKLAND - CALIFORNIA, USA

Before 1986, I attended Pho Thong High School at GiaLai, Kontum (it is now
Kontum City). I have completed the 11th grade and I stopped attending school in 1988.

My report card, due to the mistake of the school, was not complete. It was not written
down, sealed and stamped entirely.

Therefore, I am writing you to request the school board at Pho Thong High
School Kontum to verify that my report card is true and valid so I may use it as necessury.

I am honestly grateful 10 the school board at Pho Thong High School Kontum.

SA THAY, Day 01 Month 04 Year 1997

Person Preparing
PHAM VAN TIEN

Verification ot PTTH Kontuin School.
Mr. Pham Van Tien school year 1986-1987 was
in the 10th grade and school year 1987-1988 was
in the 11th grade at PTTH Kontum School; but in
school year 1988-1989 for family rcasons, he was
unable to attend school. The school has granted him
his report card for the two years. However, duetoa
mistake, the school board did not seal and stamp in
several important areas.

Vice-Principal

Nguyen Hoa

I, Lynn Nguyen, do declare that the above translation is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

REPORT CARD

PHO THONG HIGH SCHOOL
KON TUM

TOWN: KON TUM

CITY: GIA LAl - KON TUM

STUDENT’S LAST & FIRST NAME: PHAM VAN TIEN




SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

REPORT CARD

Student’s Last & First Name: Pham Van Tien Male

Date of Birth: 20 - October - 1972

At: Binh Hai, Binh Son, Nghia Binh

Child of Mr.: Pham Van Dong Occupation: Farmer

And Mrs.: To Thi Tu Occupation: Farmer

Or Guardian: * Occupation:

Parent or Guardian’s Address: Thon 3, Sa Thay, Tinh Gia Lai - Kon
Tum

Kon Tum, Day 30 Month § Year 1987
Principal
(Signed and Sealed)

SCHOOL YEAR Grade Name of School Registration No. Date of Admission Date of Leave

1986 1987 10 PTTH Kon Tum 5-September-86

19... 19..

19... 19..

19... 19..




Name: Pham Van Tien

Subjects

English

History

World Cultures
Foreign Language
Politics

Religion
Mathematics

Arts & Crafts
Physics
Chemistry
Biology
Agriculture
Careers

Physical Education

Labor

Average Grade
Entire School Year

44

6.4

59

6.2

6.5

47

5.1

57

5.1

6.3

6.5

Grade: 10G

5.3

6.3

6.9

6.5

4.9

5.1

57

43

6.3

6.8

5

6.3

6.6

53

6.5

48

5.1

57

46

6.3

6.7

Student No.: 41  School Year. 1986-1987

Teacher's Comments Signature

Average
(unreadable)

Good

(unreadable)
Good
Poor
(unreadable)
Good
Poor
Good

Good

Good

Good



PHO THONG HIGH SCHOOL Grade: 10 G  Student No.: 41

KON TUM School Year: 1986-1987
Student's Name: Pham Van Tien

Citizenship Teacher's Comments
1st Sem. 2nd Sem. Entire School Year

Good Behavior
Conduct K K K Good Participation
Need improvement...(unreadable)

Culture B B B
Participation K T T
Physical Education K K K
Behavior

Day 25 Month 05 Year 1987
Teacher's Signature

FINAL ASSESSMENT

Citizenship Award None

Subjects Needed to be Retaken None

Attendance Excused Absence: 03 Unexcused: 02
Decision to be promoted or to remain: Promoted to the 11th grade

Principal's Comments: (unreadable)

Day 30 Month 05 Year 1987
Principal's Signature



Name: Pham Van Tien Grade: 11 G StudentNo.: 40 School Year. 1987-1988

Subjects Average Grade Teacher's Comments Signature
1st Sem. 2nd Sem.  Entire Schoo! Year

English 5 5.1 5 Average

History 5.4 42 46 Poor

World Cultures 4.8 44 4.5 Needs Improvement, poor

Foreign Language

Politics 34 55 48 Poor

Religion

Mathematics 44 438 47 Poor

Arts & Crafts .

Physics 4 5 4.7 Needs Improvement
Chemistry 4.5 5 52 Average

Biology 5.3 6.1 58 improved
Agriculture

Careers

Physical Education

Labor 9 9 9




PHO THONG HIGH SCHOOL Grade: 11 G Student No.: 40
KON TUM Schoo! Year: 1987-1988
Student's Name: Pham Van Tien

Citizenship Teacher's Comments
1st Semn. 2nd Sem.  Entire School Year

Meeds Improvement on behavior and

Conduct B8 K K conduct besides everything else is good.
Culture Poor B Y

Participation T T T

Physical Education T T T

Behavior

Day 20 Month 05 Year 1988
Teacher's Signature

FINAL ASSESSMENT
Citizenship Award None
Subjects Needed to be Retaken History
Attendance Excused Absence: 04 Unexcused: 04

Decision to be promoted or {0 remain: (unreadable)

Principal's Comments:
PTTH Kontum School verify the report card of Pham Van Tien was issued by the
school, but because of a mistake, the seal and recording was not complete.

Therefore, the school has verified it so that the student may use it as necessary.
Kon Tum, Day 27-Feb-1997

Principal
Nguyen Si Thu
Day 30 Month 05 Year 1988
Principal's Signature

I, Lynn Nguyen, do declare that the above translation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed end Swom to
mmm
[ 7] 2 HUNG NGUYEN
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Independence - Freedom - Happiness
ok ko kk kR k ok kK ok ok

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION
OF PIERSONAL IDENTIFFICATION
To: Police Department of Kon Tum Province

My name: Pham Van Tien

Date of birth: (Oct 20, 1972)

Place of birth: Binh Hai Village - Binh Son District - Quang Ngai Province
Residency: Village 3, Ward of Sa Thay - Sa Thay District - Kon Tum Province
Child of Mr: Pham Van Dong Year Born: 1929

Home Town: Binh Hai Village - Binh Son District - Quang Ngai Province

Child of Mrs.: Vo Thi Tu Year Bomn: 1929

Home Town: Binh Thuan Village - Binh Son District - Quang Ngai Province

I would like to send this application to your department for the following reason:

In 1991, I had applied for an Identification Card at the Police Department of Sa
Thay District and had received a receipt. By the due date I came to get my original
identification but the original was lost . Police officer of Sa Thay District give a referral
notice to reapply for an Identification in Kon Tum Province.

In March of 1994, I was accepted by the Police Department of Kon Tum Province
to re-apply for another identification certificate and was assigned another Identification
No. 233021256, issued on the 7th of March, 1994 by Mr. Vo Sau, Director of Police
Department.

For the convenience to commuting, sumitting when needed and having the right of
a Vietnamese citizen,

I am sending this application to request the venfication from your office that I had
applied for the Identification and was assigned an Identification by the officer mentioned
above.

I sincerly appreciated.

Sa Thay, on the 15th of Apnl, 1997
Applicant
(Signed)

Pham Van Tien



Office PV27 Police of Kon Tum Province _, People's Office No 1 . o
certify Mr. Pham Van Tien Kon Tum Province , ‘ .3
has 1dentification No. 233021256 - Certification of extract of the onginal ‘
issued on the 7th of March, 1994 No. 11756 on 28th of June, 1997
by the Police of Kon Tum Province. Notary Public
(Signed, Seal)

On 25th of June, 1997 ‘ Duong Thi Anh Tuyet

Chief Ofticer of PV27

(Signed, Sealed)
Captain

\

Police of Village and District of Sa Thay,

Kon Tum Prowvince, certifty that the above

statement about Identification is true.

Chief Police Officer of Village \
(Signed, Sealed)

Nham Van Xuan

(2222 2 R 2 S S22 S 2 RS 2 SRR 2R R 22 R RS2 222 2R 2222222 2 2R 222 222 22 2 2 2 2 2 2

I, LINH DLo~G- | attesting to my competency to translate from Vietnamese
to English, certity that this is a correct translation from the Vietnamese document.

\ . SUBSCRIZEN AND SWORN TC GEFORE ME
/\A\\\cam/ S’l LA ThIS_ 7 M oA 08 A 1997

‘Signatdre /) Date —Plospafle T ta

PHUONG THI NGUYEN
= Comrnission # 1116549
Nolary Pubic — Cofornia 1

Aamedo Courty
My Comm. Explres Feb 15. 2001
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

IDENTIFICATION CARD
No.: 033021256

Last & First Name: PHAM VAN TIEN
Date of Birth: 20-October-1972

Birth Place: Binh Hai, Binh Son, Quang Ngai
Residence: Thi Tran Sa Thay, Kon Tum

Nationality: Kinh Religion: None

Left Thumb Visible Distinctive Marks
0.3 cm scar behind the left nostril

Right Thumb
Day 07 Month unreadable Year 1994

The Police Supervisor or Service Chief
Signature

Vo San

I, Lynn Nguyen, do declare that the above translation is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Lﬁuﬂg@ﬂﬂ" ranslator)
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DON XIN XAC NHAN CHUNG MINH NHAN DAN

L ’; ‘°'RQ “" ~ 1 ‘

Kinh gii : Cong an tinh Kon Tum
Toi tén : Pham Van Ti€n
Sinh ngdy 20 thang 10 nam 1972
Qué qudn : Xa Binh Hai - Huy¢n Binh Son - Tinh Quang Ngai
Tri quén : Thon 3 thi trdn Sa Thiy - Huyen Sa Thdy - Kon Tum
Con 0ng : Pham Van Déng - Sinh nam 1929
Qué qudin : X3 Binh Hai - Huyén Binh Son - Tinh Quang Ngai
Con ba :V0o Thi Tt - Sinh nam 1929
Que quén : Xa Binh Thuan - Huyén 3inh Son - Tinh Quang Ngai

To1 viét don nay kinh trinh 1&n qui ¢dp | viéc nhu sau :

Nguyen truGe day vao nam 1991 ban than t6i ¢6 tham gia lam cliing minh
nhan dan tai Cong an huyén Sa Thdy va duge cip mdt gidy bién nhan. D€n thoi
gian nhan chimg minh nhan dan chinh thic thi chfrng minh bi that lac. Cong an
huy¢n Sa Thdy gidi thidu toi cdm gidy bién nhin xudng Cong an tinh Kon Tum
dé 1am lai ching minh nhén dan.

Vao thdng 3 nam 1994, 101 dugc Cong an tinh Kon Tum nhat trf 1am lai
chitng minh khic va duge cfp mot chimg minh chinh thic mang bién sG
233021256, cip ng2y 7 thdng 3 nam 1994 do 0ng V& Sau Gidm d6c SG cong an

ky.

D€ thuan tien viec di Tai, nop ho so cong vice do ¢ yeun cdu va thuc hién
quyén loi clia ngudi cOng dan 34t nude Viet Nam .

Kinh trinh quf cfp thim quyen x4c nhan cho ban than t6i 12 c6 1am chimg
minh nhan dan va dugc cdp tham quyén ky c4p trén .

Toi xin chan thanh camon ./.

. .”h » 1 ‘ -
rp\m& e 7““ - 7(.:1’ SaThay, ngay 15 thang 4 nam 1997
Sy e Ngudi viét don
} ""““ :Soac:uw[)) m g (v 41’;50212CC g
Ce 10

1 \LL"( LCI
Cap ng g ¢} 10y 194, Po Cing et AL e
Ko qum C3p ., (l ——

'Houwh .
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
:"Y 3 OF THE-UNITED STATES OF ' AMERICA - '

i si P Vw%/ - /ff/’/ L

(ODP applicant/Ten ngudi inng dén)

1D)[J We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States. -

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of

+ detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3)[0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)

must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

300 Unmamed children of former US government or private company employem who are approved as

Public Interest Paralees are allowed o accompany their parents to the United Stat& only if the
children are under the age of rwenty-one

D ol b ey ok
=N

A

g JeF S L996

Officer US Immigratiorand Naturalization Skrvice Dete/Ngay
'c $d Di Tru Nhap Cu Vd Nhép Tich Ky

INS-1
Applicant Copy Refugee/PIP denial (12/92)
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To: Dircetor of 0.D.P
Citybank 8lId
127 South Santhom Road
Bangkok THAILAND 10120
Oadkland 8-20-1997
Dear Mm/Sir,

I would like to request the reopening of immy son’s file for reconsideration.
Name: Huy Van Pham, Birthday: 1-2-1976. Birthplacc: Vietnam
Prescnt address: Village 3, Sathay, Komtum, Vietnam.
Bearing Victnamesc Exit permit # I'T 03-5418/94.

Our family was intcrviewed in May 04, 1995 in Ho Chi Minh city and
accepted to immigrate to the United States of America, under Orderly
Departure Program [110:45]. RF{ - 40O

Our departurc 10-26-1995.

Al the interview on Septemper 55,1996

My son Huy Van Pham was rejccted because of “Relationship not
established.”

The government of the South of Victnam collapsed in 4-30-1975; 1 was
arrested right after that ( because I was a soldier ). My wife got pregnant for one
month: our family moved back to Quang Ngai province (my homeland ) we live
there for a period of time. then we are foreed to go to a * New Economic Zone
“in Sathay. Komtum ir Apy}L1980.

Although my son ( Huy } was born in 1-2-1976 ( 9 months after Saigon’'s
collapse ) but that time the Population Register Scervice was not worked yet; it
called " transition time “; so we couldn't register a birth certificate for my son.
In 1983 he started to go to school ( pre-school ) the birth certificate was {ssued
by a local government in Sathay, Komtum; he stopped school in 1992, A short
time after that thc school was damaged by storm and my son'’s original birth
certificate was lost: His birth certificate was reissued in 1994. These are all my
true circumstances.

Could you please take the time to reconsider my petition, so my son
could be reinterviewed and he might be unified with the family in the USA

Thank you very much.

*Encloscd

-Certificate of houschold registration

-Application to verify move to a niew cconomic zone

-Relationship to hcad of household

-Application for verification of school attendance
. Respectfully Yours

Dong Van Pham
157 E 14th St«West
Oakland, CA 94606 USA
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PARENTS INFORMATION

Father'sName:__ Lode  Van PC\QM Mother’s Name: __tu

* No. of Eligible Children: ‘
AddressinUSA:___ AI1"T E W44 ST APT Wesy
Phone: (H) () Twe o
Status: .Refugee: ; Widow: Immlm

e e ey
.

L XA

s of ODP interview: iy -4--\0A5 (DDMMIYY) IV~ HORIER:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM .

| Child Name: '_‘ngs VAN Plou ‘
| Address in Vietnam: 745 T ~! S
Sex:_ M\ Marital Status: Marriage Date:
Spouse’s Néme: (L/M/F) DbB: A

Father IV#: ' No. of Children: Exit Permit:_"_-
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Certification of the School Board
Principal
" Certify that statement of Pham Van Huy
is true. All the related document and transcript
of Huy were lost by the school."

In Sa Thay, on the 14th of June, 1997 People's Committee Office No.1
Principal District of Kon Tum
(Signed, Sealed) Certification of extract of the original
Nguyen Chung No. 11626, On the 24th of June, 1997
Notary Public
(Signed, Sealed)
Duong Thi Anh Tuyet

R AR R AR AR R AR KRR AR AR R AR KRR AR R AR KRR R R KRR R AR Rk kR kR kX

I, L3I~8 Taenifs, attesting to my competency to translate from Vietnamese to
English, certify that this is a correct translation from the Vietnamese document.

: T La el Yaya i RE ME
SURSARIALT AND vwﬁ'ORH TO BEFO 3
>\ \f;\ Set Qi“ !0‘7 THIS T Uy OF __ AuG 8q/f
AV A 1N | ’
Signature : Date —Plhsise

~




SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Independence - Freedom - Happiness
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION
OF SCHOOL ATTENDANCE

( Re: Transcript was lost)
To: School Board of BATHAY District High School ( Level 1 & 2)

My name: Pham Van Huy

Date of birth: The second of January, Nineteen seventy six (Jan 2, 1976)
Place of birth: Binh Hai Village, Binh Son District, Quang Ngai Province
Residency: Village 3 - Sa Thay, Sa Thay District, Kon Tum Province
Child of Mr.: Pham Van Dong Year Born: 1929

Native Village: Binh Hai Village, Binh Son District, Quang Ngai Province
Child of Mrs.: Vo Thi Tu Year Born: 1929

Native Village: Binh Thuan Village, Binh Son District,Quang Ngai Province
Residency: 517 E. 14th St # West - QOakland, CA 94606 U.S.A.

I would like to send this application to the School Board for the following
reason: From 1982 to 1988, I had attended Sa Son Village elementary school
( called Level 1 School) , currently called Sa Thay Village, in Sa Thay District.
From 1988 to 1992, I attended junior high school in Sa Thay District High
School. My transcript from elementary school was submitted to High School and
was kept there. I completed 9th grade and discontinued to go to school by 1592.
In 1994, I came back to request a transcript and all the related documents but
the school could not give me my transcript due to the storm in 1992, part of the
school record was damaged and lost including my school record.

I am sending this letter to request the school board to verify that I had
attended this school until 1992.

1 appreciate your help.

Sa Thay, on the 12th of June, 1997
Applicant
(Signed)
Pham Van Huy



INTERNATIONAL CATIOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
Joint Voluntary Ageucy for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Banglole

Case Number; 4Y77-577 Zﬁ/— /- 40 | Date: 2 00CT 1997
7

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case.
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the information
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. When subnitting
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submii evidenze which was previously seen by ODP; repeated
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Please note that it is unlikely
reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once the principal applicant has departed Vietnam.

O The principal apphcant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further
consideration may be given upon receipt of:

___ re-education release certificates evidence of pre-1975 activities
___ MO verification of time spent in re-education old photographs
___ restoration of civil rights documents letters of explanation

[] Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet
the definition of a refugee as defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act_
(INA). ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the
inierviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in” Vietnam as a result of their
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined
not credible and therefore not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new
evidence or facts are presented in support of the original refiigee claim.

[ Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family refationships between the
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of:
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs.

1 The applicants on this case are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible
to accompany their parents to the US as.refugees. Once their parents arrive in the US and become
lawful permanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form I-130) on behalf of their
unmarmed children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant visa petitions
for their married children (and their families).

L] Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa
petitions (Form I-130) or a refugee petition (Form I-730) on behalf of the applicants.

L] Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this
case have not been established. Further consideraiion may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of

, explanatxon

KThc referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer and:
the ongma.l denial was upheld.
the case is still under consideration. You will receive a written response once the results of
the review are complete.

[] Other:

ODP-64 (Refugee Mail Response Form, 2/96)
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/

State of ()A,{Aéu WAL

County of AU.JLW d &

n Qgc Oﬂ I 1‘7,0

Vs -
Lt before me, -I‘L _CQ\A__Q_L_LJ o
Date 'Hame ard Tile of Chcer (e g, “Jane Doe. Pulblic”)

MA T. HUA

personally appeared

{_ personally known to me

Comm. #100%534 ;
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFC.itn st
ALAMEDA CCurs ¢ ]
Comm Expires Seot 7 - 7

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

- OR - _~proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)

OPTIONAL

Though the information beiow is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent remoyval and reattachment >f this form to another document.

ramslabey”

grers) -

Narra(s) of S

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged tc me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
execuled the instrument.

WITMESS my hand and cofficial seal.

Document Date: _(J¢¢ . Qﬁ?‘i 1qq£

Number of Pages: ___(J Z

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _MA( [ Hua Signer's Name:
Zindividual = Individual
_ Corporate Ofticer | . Corporate Officer
Title(s): o S Title(s):
T Partner — _ Limited _. General "~ Partner — __ Limitzd T General
_ Attorney-in-Fact _ Atterney-in-Fact
 Trustee ~ Trustee
(C Guardian or Conservator i Guardian or Conservator R e sienen
T Other: Top of thun b t.ere " Other: Too ¢f thumb here

Signer Is Representing:

B, {*___‘

Signer |s Representing:

|
y
l
|
i
{
|
i
|

Prod Mz 5377 Raordar: Calt Tcil-Free 1-300-876-8827




PRESENT FAMILY RESIDENT POPULATION

Ordinal Full Name & Date of | Sex | Relation
Number Nicknames Birth w/ head of
Household
1 2 3 4 S

01 PHAM VAN DONG 1929 MATE [HEAD OF §8HBE

02 PHAM VAN TAM 1958 MALE | SON

03 PHAM VAN MANH 1968 MATE | SON

04 PHAM VAN TIEN 1972 MALE | SON

05 PHAM VAN HUY 1976 MALE | SON

06 PHAM THI THANH THUY 1974 FEMALE] DAUGHTER

07 PHAM THI CAN 1960 FEMALE] DAUGHTER

08 VO THI TU 1929 FEMALE WIFE

09 NGUYEN THI HONG HOA 1958 FEMALE] DAUGHTER 1N LAW

10 NGUYEN THI CU 1901 FEMALE| MOTHER

11 PHAM VIET CUONG 1957 MALE | SON

6ccubatioﬁ
& Address

FARMER

CM

No.

or
CNNC

210346000

$10345833
2103459%7

210362009
230411135

230280375

bate of
Registering
Present
Resident
Population

8

Né BINH 1

Date &
Place
of
Trans-
fer

9

Sggnature
& Seal of
Public
Security
Agency

10

980

DECEASED 1985

REMOVED ON
07-28-90




»

* — Socialist Republic of Vietnam
Move to: Move to: Independence - Freedom - Happiness
On: on:

(Ssignature/Seal) (signature/Seal)

CERTIFICATE OF HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION

No. 01 B
Move to: o Move to:
U _— Full Name of
on: On: Head Household: o L
(Signature/Seal) (Signature/Seal) Number : — T
Street: o .
Waxd: SA SON, UNIT 4 .

District: GIA LAI, KOM TUM

Othexr Changes

T : - ) City: SA THAY
Subject: Subject:
on..
On: on:
District
Public Securijty Chief: Public Security Chief: Chief of Puhlic Security

Signed and Sealed

Subiect Subiect : I certify that this is a true and accurate trans-
ubject: ub) ) tion from the Vietnamese document into English to
the best of my knowledge and ability.

On: On:
g i _fri

Public Security Chief: Public Security Chief:
y y TRANSLATOR:' MAT T. HUA
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